GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION GOLAGHAT

Mail ID dfo.sf.golaghat@gmail.com

Letter No. SFB/73/AOP/SFG/19-20/401

Dated. 23/07/2019

To,

The District Information & Public Relation Officer, Golaghat.

Sub:- Publication of Short Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the subject mentioned above for the short tender notice which is self explanatory. Hence, I am to request you for wide publication of the Short Tender Notice in the local news paper covering Social Forestry Division, Golaghat under Golaghat District in to consecutive days.

This is for favour of your kind information and early needful action.

Enclosed:- Short tender Notice.

Yours faithfully,

em

Divisional Forest Officer Social Forestry Division, Golaghat.

Letter No. SFA/73/AOP/SFG/19-20/437-38

Dated. 23/07/2019

Copy to:-

- 1) The Chief Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Assam, Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari Guwahati-37 for favour of his kind information and needful action.
- 2) The conservator of Forests, Upper Assam Social Forestry Circle, Nagaon for favour of his kind information.

em

Divisional Forest Officer Social Forestry Division, Golaghat.

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION <u>GOLAGHAT</u>

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tender affixing Court fee Rs. 8.25 (Rupees eight and twenty five) only is hereby invited from the intending Contractor/Registered/Farm and Supplier for the following works during the year 2019-20

Sl. No.	Name of Scheme	Name of work	No of Units	Estimated cost of the work (In Lakh)	Name of Range	Location/site of the work	Earnest Money	Time of completi on of work
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	SFG	1 st Creation of 5 Ha. Block Plantation (As per Norms)	1 No.	1.61	Golaghat	At Nakkati Chapori	3220/-	1 (One) month from the issue of the work order.
		5 Ha. Block Plantation (A/W & 1 st year Creation) (As per Norms)	2 Nos.	19.395	Golaghat	At Bortika	38790/-	
		Creation of Single Planting (As per Norms)	35 Nos.	0.70	Golaghat	Dergaon H.S. School	1400/-	
		Maintenance of Kohora Memorial Park (As per Estimate)	1 No.	9.00	Kohora (Bkt.)	At Kohora	18000/-	
		Maintenance of Green Park (As per Estimate)	1 No.	9.00	Jorhat	At Garmurh	18000/-	

A. The following are to be duly enclosed with Tender.

- 1. Copy of Pan Card, GST Registration No. Trade License.
- 2. Experience certificate of plantation works taken up during last 2 (Two) year.
- 3. Rate quoted shall included GST, Labour Cess and all Taxes as per current Govt. Rules in the State.

B. Terms & Conditions.

- 1. The interested Contractor in requested to collect and submit the tender documents from the undersigned on or before 8th August,2019 2.00 P.M.
- 2. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.
- 3. The decision of the C.F., UASFC, Nagaon will be final in all cases.
- 4. The Tender will be opened on the same date at 2.00 P.M. Special Terms and conditions (As per Tender documents).
- 5. Subject to availability of Fund/Sanctioned work will be started by the accepted bidder.

2 m

Divisional Forest Officer Social Forestry Division, Golaghat.